http://ci.commerce.ca.us/
2535 Commerce Way
Commerce, CA 90040

City of Commerce Municipal Buslines
2017 Annual Agency Profile

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA
1,736 Square Miles
12,150,996 Population
2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

Service Area Statistics
11 Square Miles
12,997 Population

General Information

Service Consumption

Database Information

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

2,190,413 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
535,721 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
1,756 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
1,056 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
562 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
460,078 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
35,041 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
14 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
18 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Modal Characteristics

NTDID: 90043
Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $3,551,247

State Funds $781,403

Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Total Operating Funds Expended $4,332,650

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

State Funds $87,312

Federal Assistance $321,010
Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $408,322

Modal Overview

Vehicles Operated
in Maximum Service

Uses of Capital Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Operating Funding Sources

0.0%
82.0%
18.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

18.0%

0.0% 82.0%

0.0%
21.4%
78.6%

0.0%

100.0%

Capital Funding Sources

77.8%
15.2%
0.0%
7.0%
100.0%

21.4%
78.6%

Average

Percent

Spare Vehicles
20.0%

23.1%

22.2%

Fleet Age in
Years?

5.6

8.8

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Mode Operated Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $3,369,582
Demand Response 4 - $0 $8,671 $0 $0 $8,671 Materials and Supplies $657,644
Bus 10 - $0 $78,033 $133,901 $187,717 $399,651 Purchased Transportation $0
Total 14 - $0 $86,704 $133,901 $187,717 $408,322 Other Operating Expenses $305,424
Total Operating Expenses $4,332,650
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0
Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Operation Characteristics Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available
Operating Uses of Annual Annual Annual Vehicle  Annual Vehicle Directional for Maximum  Vehicles Operated
Mode Expenses Fare Revenues Capital Funds ~ Passenger Miles  Unlinked Trips  Revenue Miles  Revenue Hours Route Miles Service in Maximum Service
Demand Response $639,886 $0 $8,671 55,107 5,886 56,419 4,575 0.0 5 4
Bus $3,692,764 $0 $399,651 2,135,306 529,835 403,659 30,466 0.0 13 10
Total $4,332,650 $0 $408,322 2,190,413 535,721 460,078 35,041 0.0 18 14

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode Passenger Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip

Demand Response $11.34 $139.87 Demand Response $11.61 $108.71

Bus $9.15 $121.21 Bus $1.73 $6.97

Total $9.42 $123.65 Total $1.98 $8.09

Operating Expense per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus

Operating Expense per Passenger
Mile: Bus

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus

Operating Expense per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

Operating Expense per Passenger
Mile: Demand Response

$15.00

$2.00

$10.00

$5.00

$1.50

—s * ;¢ $1.00

$0.00

$0.50

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.1 13
13 17.4
1.2 153

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

Notes:

$0.00
7

aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

%

$15.00

$10.00

$15.00

$10.00

$5.00

$5.00

$0.00

$0.00


http://ci.commerce.ca.us/

