http://ci.commerce.ca.us/ 2535 Commerce Way Commerce, CA 90040

## City of Commerce Municipal Buslines 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics	Service Co				Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating I	Funding Sour	
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA		2,190,413 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)				NTDID: 90043			Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	_	
1,736 Square Miles 12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		535,721 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,756 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,056 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds		\$3,551,247	82.0%		
										\$781,403	18.0%		18.0%
									Federal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
		562 A	Average Sunday U	nlinked Trips					Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		
								Total C	perating Funds Expende	d \$4,332,650	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Cap	tal Funds Expended			
11 Square Miles		460,078	Annual Vehicle Rev	venue Miles (VRM)					Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	82.0%	
12,997 Population		35,041					Local Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		14 \	/ehicles Operated	in Maximum Service	e (VOMS)				State Funds Federal Assistance		21.4% 78.6%		
		18 <b>\</b>	/ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)								
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fun	ding Sources
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Tota	al Capital Funds Expende	d \$408,322	100.0%		
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service				s of Capital Fur	าตร			Summary of Operating				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	0.1	<b>T</b>	-		A0 000	77.00		
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		lary, Wages, Benefits	\$3,369,582	77.8%		21.4
Demand Response	4	-	\$0	\$8,671	\$0	\$0	\$8,671		laterials and Supplies	\$657,644	15.2%	78.6%	
Bus	10 14	-	\$0	\$78,033	\$133,901	\$187,717	\$399,651		hased Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
Fotal	14	-	\$0	\$86,704	\$133,901	\$187,717	\$408,322		Operating Expenses	\$305,424	7.0%		
									<b>Total Operating Expense</b>		100.0%		
									E Cash Expenditures	\$0			
									hased Transportation	<b>^</b>			
								(	Reported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gui	deway Vehicles Availab	le			Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ctional for Maximu			Percent	•
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	<b>Revenue Hours</b>			e in Maximum Service	Si	oare Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$639.886	\$0	\$8,671	55.107	5.886	56.419	4.575		0.0	5 4		20.0%	5.6
Bus	\$3.692.764	\$0	\$399.651	2,135,306	529,835	403,659	30,466			3 10		23.1%	8.8
Total	\$4,332,650	\$0	\$408,322	2,190,413	535,721	460,078	35,041			8 14		22.2%	
	+ ,,,			_,,	,	,							
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency ating Expenses per Operating Expenses per			Operating Exp			nonsos nor	ffectiveness	ess Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per			
Mode		hicle Revenue Mile		icle Revenue Hour		Mode		senger Mile	Operating Expenses p Unlinked Passenger Tr				Revenue Hou
Demand Response		\$11.34	••••	\$139.87		Demand Response		\$11.61	\$108.		0.1		1.3
Bus		\$9.15		\$121.21		Bus		\$1.73	\$6.9		1.3		17.4
Total		\$9.42		\$123.65		Total		\$1.98	\$8.		1.2		15.3
Operating Expense per Ve	hicle	Operating Expense p	ber Passenger	Unlinked Passe	enger Trip per Vehic	le (	perating Expense per	Vehicle	Operating Expens	e per Passenger	Unlinked P	assenger Trip p	er Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus	\$2.00	Mile: Bu	IS	3.00 Reven	nue Mile: Bus	Re	venue Mile: Demand		Mile: Deman	d Response	Revenue	Mile: Demand R	Response
0.00	\$1.50			2.00	The second secon	\$10.00		~~	\$10.00	0.10			
	\$1.00			1.00		► · · · ·							
5.00	\$0.50			1.00		\$5.00			\$2.00 p0.c¢	- 0.05			
	<b>60.00</b>			0.00					60.00 l	0.00			
08 09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17	08 09 10 11 12 1	3 14 15 16 17	08 09 10 11	12 13 14 15	16 17 \$0.00 08	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08 09 10 11 12	13 14 15 16 17	08 09 10	11 12 13 14	4 15 16 17